However, in response to OP's opposition discussed 
above, the Revised BZA Application eliminated the variance relief from the :floor area ratio 
(FAR) and lot occupancy requirements. It also added a special exception to permit the 
construction of a building on a lot that has twelve thousand square feet (12,000 sq. ft.) or more in 
land area located in the then-proposed Georgia Avenue Commercial Overlay District.2 

In its Pre-Hearing Submission to the BZA, the Applicant set forth the background for and 
an explanation of the elimination ofF AR and lot occupancy relief under the Revised BZA

[...]

to in the context of a PUD application as zoning relief or deviations from zoning requirements). 

Special Exception Relief 

Development on Large Lots in Georgia A venue Commercial Overlay District. Under 
Section 1330.1(b) of the Zoning Regulations, the construction of a building on a lot that has 
twelve thousand square feet (12,000 sq. ft.) or more of land area within the Georgia Avenue 
Overlay District is permitted only by special exception pursuant to Sections L304, 1330.2 and 
3104. Such special exception approval can be granted by the Zoning Commission in conjunction 
with a PUD and, in fact, PUD review accomplishes the objectives of such special exception

[...]

Applicant is required to provide sixty-three (63) parking spaces for such use [(21,838 ft. 2

- 3,000 
ft. 2

) I 300 ft. 2 = 63 parking spaces]. Thus, if the ground floor is dedicated to retail uses, the total 
number of parking spaces required for the proposed development is one hundred twenty-eight 
(128) parking spaces. The Applicant is able to provide one hundred twenty (120) parking spaces 
and thus seeks a variance from the requirement of eight (8) parking spaces. 

However, if the Mary's Center occupies the ground floor and lower mezzanine space of

[...]

gross square feet of space on the lower mezzanine level for the medical clinic use [((21,283 ft.Z + 
6,580 ft.Z = 28,235 ft. 2

)- 2,000 ft. 2
) I 600 ft.Z = 44 parking spaces]. Accordingly, if the 

Applicant dedicates the ground floor use to the medical clinic, only one hundred nine (109) 
parking spaces are required, which provides a surplus of eleven ( 11) parking spaces for the 
proposed development. 

Additionally, the Applicant seeks a variance from the requirement under Section 2115.4 
that compact parking spaces shall be placed in groups of at least five (5) contiguous spaces with